In December 2000 a wholly-owned subsidiary of the OP entered into an interest
rate swap agreement effective January 2, 2001 with a major financial institution
for a notional amount of $69.3 million to hedge against unfavorable fluctuations
in the LIBOR rates of its secured mortgage loan facility. The hedge effectively
produces a fixed interest rate of 7.2625% on the notional amount until January
1, 2006.

At March 31, 2001, the OP had certain accounts receivable due from Chelsea
Japan. On March 20, 2001 the OP entered into a foreign currency forward contract
with a major financial institution to protect against unfavorable movements of
the Japanese Yen. The contract, which matures June 21, 2001, calls for the sale
of Yen 175,000,000 at an exchange rate of 121.45 for which the OP will receive
$1.4 million at maturity.

The derivative risk related to these agreements is deemed to be immaterial as
they involve major financial institutions.

At March 31, 2001 a hypothetical 100 basis point adverse move (increase) in US
Treasury and LIBOR rates applied to unhedged debt would adversely affect the
OP's annual interest cost by approximately $0.3 million annually.

Following is a summary of the OP's debt obligations at March 31, 2001 (in
thousands):

   Expected Maturity Date
   -----------------------------------------------------------------
   Fair
   2001   2002   2003   2004   2005   Thereafter   Total   Value
   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----   ----------   -----   -----

Fixed Rate Debt:   -   -   -   -   $49,881   $323,251   $373,132   $378,945
Average Interest Rate:   -   -   -   -   8.375%   7.92%   7.98%   -
Variable Rate Debt:   -   -   $31,340   -   -   $ 69,000   $100,340   $100,340
Average Interest Rate:   -   -   6.46%   -   -   6.78%   6.68%   -

   CPG Partners, L.P.

Part II. Other Information

Item 6. Exhibits and Reports on Form 8-K

Current Report on Form 8-K, as amended by Form 8-K/A, reporting under Items 2
and 7 on an event which occurred December 22, 2000. The Form 8-K/A contains for
the acquired businesses Combined Statements of Revenues and Certain Expenses and
Pro Forma Combining Financial Statements.

   CPG Partners, L.P.

Signatures

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the
Registrant has duly caused this Report to be signed on its behalf by the